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Agency for Persons with Disabilities 
Chattahoochee, DDDP 
George Alexander, Security Chief 
Post Office Box 1000  
Chattahoochee, Florida 32324 
Contact Number: (850) 793-7136 
Fax Number: (850) 663-7239 
Email Address: george.alexander@apdcares.org 
Region Number: 3 
 

 Department of Agriculture & Consumer Services 
Office of Agricultural Law Enforcement 
Lee Adams, Colonel 
2005 Apalachee Parkway, Suite B Terry L. Rhodes 
Bldg. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
Contact Number: (850) 245-1300 
Fax Number: (850) 245-1330 
Email Address: lee.adams@fdacs.gov 
Region Number: 15 
 

Department of Corrections 
Office of the Secretary 
Ricky D. Dixon, Secretary 
501 S. Calhoun Street  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2500 
Contact Number: (850) 488-5021 
Fax Number: (850) 487-7996 
Email Address: ricky.dixon@fdc.myflorida.com 
Region Number: 16 
 

 Department of Corrections 
Office of Inspector General 
Kenneth Sumpter, Interim Inspector General 
501 S. Calhoun Street, Suite 135 - Carlton Bldg.  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2500 
Contact Number: (850) 488-9265 
Fax Number: (850) 414-0953 
Email Address: Kenneth.Sumpter@fdc.myflorida.com 
Region Number: 16 
 

Department of Environmental Protection 
Justin Davis, Director 
3900 Commonwealth Boulevard, MS 600 Douglas 
Building  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3000 
Contact Number: (850) 245-2038 
Fax Number:  
Email Address: Justin.M.Davis@floridadep.gov 
Region Number: 15 
 

 Department of Juvenile Justice Headquarters 
Matt Walsh, Secretary 
2737 Centerview Drive, Knight Building  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3100 
Contact Number: (850) 717-2702 
Fax Number: (850) 922-6189 
Email Address: matt.walsh@fldjj.gov 
Region Number: 15 
 

Department of Lottery 
Division of Security 
Steven Harriett, Director 
250 Marriott Drive  
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
Contact Number: (850) 487-7730 
Fax Number: (850) 487-7741 
Email Address: HarriettS@flalottery.com 
Region Number: 15 
 

 Department of Transportation 
Office of Inspector General 
Kim Likens, Director of Investigations 
605 Suwannee Street, MS 44  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450 
Contact Number: (850) 410-5800 
Fax Number: (850) 410-8341 
Email Address: kimberly.likens@dot.state.fl.us 
Region Number: 15 
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Dept. of Business & Professional Regulation 
Division of Alcohol Beverages & Tobacco 
Angela Bonds, Deputy Director 
2601 Blair Stone Road  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0783 
Contact Number: (850) 717-1104 
Fax Number: (850) 922-5175 
Email Address: angela.bonds@myfloridalicense.com 
Region Number: 15 
 

 Fifth District Court of Appeal 
Marshal's Office 
Aaron Soltz, Marshal 
300 South Beach Street  
Daytona, Florida 32114 
Contact Number: (386) 947-1544 
Fax Number: (386) 947-1530 
Email Address: soltza@flcourts.org 
Region Number: 15 
 

First District Court of Appeal 
Marshal's Office 
R. Kevin Taylor, Marshal 
2000 Drayton Drive  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0950 
Contact Number: (850) 717-8130 
Fax Number: (850) 488-7989 
Email Address: Taylork@flcourts.org 
Region Number: 15 
 

 Fish & Wildlife Conservation Commission 
Colonel Brian Smith, Director of Law Enforcement 
620 South Meridian Street, Suite 201  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1600 
Contact Number: (850) 519-3381 
Fax Number: (850) 478-0463 
Email Address: brian.smith@myfwc.com 
Region Number: 15 
 

FL Dept. of Financial Services 
Criminal Investigations Division Training Center 
Burt Himmer, Director 
200 East Gaines Street  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
Contact Number: (850) 413-4070 
Fax Number: (850) 413-3993 
Email Address: burt.himmer@myfloridacfo.com 
Region Number: 15 
 

 FL International University Police Department 
Alexander Casas, Chief of Police 
885 SW 109th Avenue, PG-5 Market Station  
Miami, Florida 33199 
Contact Number: (305) 348-2623 
Fax Number: (305) 348-1566 
Email Address: Adcasas@fiu.edu 
Region Number: 14 
 

FL School for the Deaf & Blind Police Department 
Jerry Chandlee, Chief of Police 
207 North San Marco Avenue  
St. Augustine, Florida 32084-2799 
Contact Number: (904) 827-2315 
Fax Number: (904) 827-2317 
Email Address: Chandleer@fsdbk12.org 
Region Number: 5 
 

 FL Southwestern State College 
Department of Public Safety 
Jerry Connolly, Chief of Police 
8099 College Parkway, Bldg., D., Rm 100  
Fort Myers, Florida 33919 
Contact Number: (239) 489-9203 
Fax Number: (239) 489-9103 
Email Address: Jerry.Connolly@fsw.edu 
Region Number: 10 
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Florida A&M University 
Law Enforcement Department 
Audrey Alexander, Chief of Police 
2400 Wahnish Way, POM Bldg. A, Suite 128  
Tallahassee, Florida 32307 
Contact Number: (850) 599-3256 
Fax Number: (850) 561-2615 
Email Address: audrey.alexander@famu.edu 
Region Number: 3 
 

 Florida Atlantic University Police Department 
Sean Brammer, Chief of Police 
777 Glades Road Bldg., 69 Room 133  
Boca Raton, Florida 33431 
Contact Number: (561) 297-3500 
Fax Number: (561) 297-3917 
Email Address: sbrammer@fau.edu 
Region Number: 12 
 

Florida Department of Law Enforcement 
Mark Glass, Commissioner 
Post Office Box 1489  
Tallahassee, Florida 32302-1489 
Contact Number: (850) 410-7000 
Fax Number: (850) 922-3030 
Email Address: MarkGlass@fdle.state.fl.us 
Region Number: 15 
 

 Florida Gaming Control Commission 
Division of Law Enforcement 
Carl Herold, Director of Law Enforcement 
2601 Blair Stone Road  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
Contact Number: (850) 717-1904 
Fax Number: (850) 488-0550 
Email Address: carl.herold@fgcc.fl.gov 
Region Number: 15 
 

Florida Highway Safety Motor Vehicles 
Division of Florida Highway Patrol 
Gary Howze, Colonel 
2900 Apalachee Pkwy Neil Kirkman Bldg Room A437, 
MS40 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0508 
Contact Number: (850) 617-3197 
Fax Number: (850) 617-5207 
Email Address: garyhowze@flhsmv.gov 
Region Number: 15 
 

 Florida Polytechnic University Police Department 
Richard A. Holland, Chief of Police 
4700 Research Way  
Lakeland, Florida 33805 
Contact Number: (863) 874-8472 
Fax Number: (863) 874-8470 
Email Address: rholland@floridapoly.edu 
Region Number: 8 
 

Florida State College of Jacksonville Police Department 
Gordon Bass, Chief of Police/Director of Public Safety 
101 West State Street  
Jacksonville, Florida 32202 
Contact Number: (904) 357-8891 
Fax Number: (904) 357-8956 
Email Address: gbass@fscj.edu 
Region Number: 5 
 

 Florida State University Police Department 
Jason Trumbower, Chief of Police 
P.O. Box 3064215 830 West Jefferson Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32306-4215 
Contact Number: (850) 644-1379 
Fax Number: (850) 644-3205 
Email Address: jtrumbower@fsu.edu 
Region Number: 3 
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Florida Supreme Court Marshal's Office 
Woodrow Kerce, Interim Marshal 
500 South Duval Street  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1925 
Contact Number: (850) 922-6204 
Fax Number: (850) 921-2775 
Email Address: kercew@flcourts.org 
Region Number: 15 
 

 Fourth District Court of Appeal 
Marshal's Office 
Daniel J. DiGiacomo, Marshal 
110 S. Tamarind Ave.  
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 
Contact Number: (561) 242-2000 
Fax Number: (561) 242-2148 
Email Address: digiacomod@flcourts.org 
Region Number: 15 
 

Gulf Coast University Police & Safety Department 
Craig Kowalski, Chief of Police 
10501 FGCU Blvd. South  
Fort Myers, Florida 33965-6565 
Contact Number: (239) 590-1918 
Fax Number: (239) 590-1910 
Email Address: ckowalski@fgcu.edu 
Region Number: 10 
 

 New College of Florida Police Department 
Jennifer Coley, Chief of Police 
5800 Bay Shore Road, CPD  
Sarasota, Florida 34243-2197 
Contact Number: (941) 487-4210 
Fax Number: (941) 487-4799 
Email Address: jcoley@ncf.edu 
Region Number: 10 
 

Northwest FL State College Police Department 
Aaron Murray, Chief of Police 
100 College Blvd., Building 510  
Niceville, Florida 32578 
Contact Number: (850) 729-6888 
Fax Number: (850) 729-5263 
Email Address: murraya8@nwfsc.edu 
Region Number: 1 
 

 Office of the Attorney General 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit 
Kathleen Von Hoene, Director 
The Capitol, PL01  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1050 
Contact Number: (850) 414-3300 
Fax Number: (850) 921-5194 
Email Address: 
Kathleen.VonHoene@myfloridalegal.com 
Region Number: 3 
 

Pensacola State College 
Police Department 
Thomas Roberson, Chief of Police 
1000 College Blvd., Bldg 5  
Pensacola, Florida 32504-8998 
Contact Number: (850) 484-2500 
Fax Number: (850) 484-1539 
Email Address: troberson@pensacolastate.edu 
Region Number: 1 
 

 Polk State College 
Criminal Justice Selection Center 
Shawn M Sessions, Coordinator 
1251 Jim Keen Blvd  
Winter Haven, Florida 33880 
Contact Number: (863) 669-2914 
Fax Number: (836) 297-1045 
Email Address: ssessions@polksheriff.org 
Region Number:  
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Port Miami Division of Seaport Law Enforcement 
Safety and Security 
Alfredo "Freddy" Ramirez, Director 
903 S. America Way, Terminal H, 2 Floor  
Miami, Florida 33132 
Contact Number: (305) 471-3518 
Fax Number: (305) 329-4026 
Email Address: aramireziii@mdpd.com 
Region Number: 14 
 

 Santa Fe College Police Department 
Ryan Woods, Chief of Police 
3000 N.W. 83rd Street, Bldg. T  
Gainesville, Florida 32606 
Contact Number: (352) 395-5920 
Fax Number: (352) 395-5859 
Email Address: ryan.woods@sfcollege.edu 
Region Number: 4 
 

Second District Court of Appeal 
Marshal's Office 
Jacinda Haynes, Marshal 
1700 Tampa Street  
Tampa, Florida 33602 
Contact Number: (727) 610-3470 
Fax Number: (727) 610-3743 
Email Address: haynesj@flcourts.org 
Region Number: 15 
 

 Sixth District Court of Appeal 
Marshal's Office 
Charles Crawford, Marshal 
811 East Main Street  
Lakeland, Florida 33801 
Contact Number: (863) 940-6041 
Fax Number: (863) 413-2649 
Email Address: crawfordc@flcourts.org 
Region Number: 15 
 

State Attorney's Office 10th Judicial Circuit 
Honorable Brian Haas, State Attorney 
255 North Broadway Avenue  
Bartow, Florida 33830 
Contact Number: (863) 534-4801 
Fax Number: (863) 534-4820 
Email Address: bhaas@sao10.com 
Region Number: 8 
 

 State Attorney's Office 11th Judicial Circuit 
Honorable Katherine F. Rundle, State Attorney 
E.R. Graham Building 1350 N.W. 12th Avenue  
Miami, Florida 33136-2111 
Contact Number: (305) 547-0100 
Fax Number: (305) 547-0735 
Email Address: 
Katherinefernandezrundle@miamisao.com 
Region Number: 14 
 

State Attorney's Office 12th Judicial Circuit 
Honorable Ed Brodsky, State Attorney 
2071 Ringling Blvd., Suite 400, 4th Floor  
Sarasota, Florida 34237-7000 
Contact Number: (941) 861-4400 
Fax Number: (941) 861-4465 
Email Address: Ebrodsky@sao12.org 
Region Number: 10 
 

 State Attorney's Office 13th Judicial Circuit 
Honorable Susan Lopez, State Attorney 
419 North Pierce Street  
Tampa, Florida 33602 
Contact Number: (813) 272-5400 
Fax Number: (813) 274-1976 
Email Address: lopez_s@sao13th.com 
Region Number: 9 
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State Attorney's Office 14th Judicial Circuit 
Honorable Larry Basford, State Attorney 
Post Office Box 1040  
Panama City, Florida 32402 
Contact Number: (850) 872-4473 
Fax Number: (850) 872-4461 
Email Address: Larry.basford@sa14.fl.gov 
Region Number: 2 
 

 State Attorney's Office 15th Judicial Circuit 
Honorable Alexcia Cox, State Attorney 
401 North Dixie Highway  
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401-4209 
Contact Number: (561) 355-7246 
Fax Number: (561) 366-1800 
Email Address: acox@sa15.org 
Region Number: 12 
 

State Attorney's Office 16th Judicial Circuit 
Honorable Dennis W. Ward, State Attorney 
530 Whitehead Street, Suite 301  
Key West, Florida 33040-6547 
Contact Number: (305) 292-3400 
Fax Number: (305) 294-7707 
Email Address: Dward@keyssao.org 
Region Number: 14 
 

 State Attorney's Office 17th Judicial Circuit 
Honorable Harold F. Pryor, State Attorney 
Broward County Courthouse 201 SE 6th Street Suite 
655 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 
Contact Number: (954) 831-6955 
Fax Number: (954) 831-8401 
Email Address: hpryor@sao17.state.fl.us 
Region Number: 13 
 

State Attorney's Office 18th Judicial Circuit 
Honorable William Scheiner, State Attorney 
2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way, Bldg D  
Viera, Florida 32940 
Contact Number: (321) 617-7510 
Fax Number: (321) 637-5341 
Email Address: wscheiner@sa18.org 
Region Number: 7 
 

 State Attorney's Office 19th Judicial Circuit 
Honorable Thomas Bakkedahl, State Attorney 
411 South 2nd Street  
Fort Pierce, Florida 34950 
Contact Number: (772) 462-1300 
Fax Number: (772) 462-1214 
Email Address: Tbakkedahl@sao19.org 
Region Number: 11 
 

State Attorney's Office 1st Judicial Circuit 
Honorable Ginger Bowden Madden, State Attorney 
190 Government Center  
Pensacola, Florida 32591 
Contact Number: (850) 595-4200 
Fax Number: (850) 595-4212 
Email Address: Gmadden@osa1.org 
Region Number: 1 
 

 State Attorney's Office 20th Judicial Circuit 
Honorable Amira D. Fox, State Attorney 
Post Office Box 399  
Fort Myers, Florida 33902-0399 
Contact Number: (239) 533-1000 
Fax Number: (239) 533-1150 
Email Address: AFox@sao20.org 
Region Number: 6 
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State Attorney's Office 2nd Judicial Circuit 
Honorable Jack Campbell, State Attorney 
Leon County Court House 301 South Monroe Street, 
Suite 475 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2550 
Contact Number: (850) 606-6000 
Fax Number: (850) 606-6006 
Email Address: Campbellj@leoncountyfl.gov 
Region Number: 3 
 

 State Attorney's Office 3rd Judicial Circuit 
Honorable John Durrett, State Attorney 
310 Pine Avenue SW  
Live Oak, Florida 32064 
Contact Number: (386) 362-2320 
Fax Number: (386) 362-5370 
Email Address: John.durrett@sao3.org 
Region Number: 4 
 

State Attorney's Office 4th Judicial Circuit 
Honorable Melissa Nelson, State Attorney 
311 W. Monroe Street  
Jacksonville, Florida 32202 
Contact Number: (904) 255-2500 
Fax Number: (904) 255-3061 
Email Address: Mwnelson@coj.net 
Region Number: 5 
 

 State Attorney's Office 5th Judicial Circuit 
Honorable William Gladson, State Attorney 
110 NW 1st Avenue, Suite 5000  
Ocala, Florida 34475 
Contact Number: (352) 671-5800 
Fax Number: (352) 671-5913 
Email Address: Wgladson@sao5.org 
Region Number: 6 
 

State Attorney's Office 6th Judicial Circuit 
Honorable Bruce Bartlett, State Attorney 
Post Office Box 17500  
Clearwater, Florida 33762 
Contact Number: (727) 464-6221 
Fax Number: (727) 464-7303 
Email Address: Brucebartlett@flsa6.gov 
Region Number: 9 
 

 State Attorney's Office 7th Judicial Circuit 
Honorable R. J. Larizza, State Attorney 
251 North Ridgewood Avenue  
Daytona Beach, Florida 32114-7505 
Contact Number: (386) 239-7710 
Fax Number: (386) 239-7711 
Email Address: Larizzar@sao7.org 
Region Number: 7 
 

State Attorney's Office 8th Judicial Circuit 
Honorable Brian S. Kramer, State Attorney 
120 W. University Avenue  
Gainesville, Florida 32601 
Contact Number: (352) 374-3670 
Fax Number: (352) 491-4488 
Email Address: Kramerb@sao8.org 
Region Number: 4 
 

 State Attorney's Office 9th Judicial Circuit 
Honorable Monique Worrell, State Attorney 
Post Office Box 1673  
Orlando, Florida 32802 
Contact Number: (407) 836-2400 
Fax Number: (407) 836-2499 
Email Address: Mhworrell@sao9.org 
Region Number: 7 
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Tallahassee State College 
Campus Police Department 
Sean McGovern, Chief of Police 
444 Appleyard Drive  
Tallahassee, Florida 32304 
Contact Number: (850) 201-6446 
Fax Number: (850) 201-8017 
Email Address: sean.mcgovern@tsc.fl.edu 
Region Number: 3 
 

 Third District Court of Appeal 
Marshal's Office 
Veronica Antonoff, Marshal 
2001 SW 117 Avenue  
Miami, Florida 33175-1716 
Contact Number: (305) 229-3200 
Fax Number: (305) 229-3206 
Email Address: antonofv@flcourts.org 
Region Number: 15 
 

University of Central Florida Police Department 
Robin Griffin-Kitzerow, Chief of Police 
3610 Libra Dr.  
Orlando, Florida 32816 
Contact Number: (407) 823-5555 
Fax Number: (407) 823-2460 
Email Address: robin.griffin-kitzerow@ucf.edu 
Region Number: 7 
 

 University of Florida Police Department 
Linda J. Stump-Kurnick, Chief of Police 
Post Office Box 112150  
Gainesville, Florida 32611 
Contact Number: (352) 392-1111 
Fax Number: (352) 392-0539 
Email Address: LStump@ufl.edu 
Region Number: 7 
 

University of North Florida 
Department of Police & Public Safety 
Francis J. Mackesy, Chief of Police 
1 UNF Drive, Building 41  
Jacksonville, Florida 32224 
Contact Number: (904) 620-1020 
Fax Number: (904) 620-2806 
Email Address: F.Mackesy@unf.edu 
Region Number: 5 
 

 University of South Florida Police Department 
Christopher Daniel, Chief of Police 
4202 East Fowler Ave. UPB002  
Tampa, Florida 33620 
Contact Number: (813) 974-2628 
Fax Number: (813) 974-5616 
Email Address: cldaniel@usf.edu 
Region Number: 9 
 

University of South Florida, St. Petersburg 
University Police Department (UPD) 
David F. Hendry, Chief of Police 
530 3rd Street South, FPF 105  
St. Petersburg, Florida 33701 
Contact Number: (727) 873-4475 
Fax Number: (727) 873-4122 
Email Address: Davidhendry@usf.edu 
Region Number: 9 
 

 University of West Florida Police Department 
Marc Cossich, Chief of Police 
11000 University Parkway, Building 94  
Penacola, Florida 32514-5750 
Contact Number: (850) 474-2415 
Fax Number: (850) 474-3337 
Email Address: MCossich@uwf.edu 
Region Number: 1 
 


